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2006-2007
AT1

 BA BA+15 BA+45 MA MA+15 MA+45 Ph.D.
Grade                      13                      14                      15                      16                      17                      18                      19 
Step ANNUAL ANNUAL ANNUAL ANNUAL ANNUAL ANNUAL ANNUAL

1 $30,000 $30,001 $30,002 $30,003 $30,004 $30,005 $30,006

2 thru 3 $30,514 $30,650 $30,788 $30,789 $30,928 $32,246 $33,284

4 thru 5 $30,800 $30,900 $31,200 $31,200 $31,500 $32,500 $33,500

6 $30,859 $31,000 $31,250 $31,250 $31,600 $32,613 $33,665

7 $31,006 $31,147 $31,288 $31,288 $31,700 $32,769 $33,826

8 $31,154 $31,295 $31,437 $31,437 $31,800 $32,923 $33,986

9 $31,687 $31,831 $31,976 $31,976 $32,121 $33,488 $34,568

10 $32,309 $32,456 $32,603 $32,603 $32,749 $34,144 $35,245

11 $33,602 $33,753 $33,908 $33,908 $34,059 $35,510 $36,653

12 $35,281 $35,780 $35,941 $35,941 $36,103 $37,642 $38,854

13 $35,986 $36,494 $36,658 $36,658 $36,993 $39,261 $40,472

14 $36,158 $36,658 $36,826 $36,826 $37,733 $40,043 $41,283

15 $36,331 $36,826 $36,991 $36,991 $38,213 $40,582 $41,815

16 $36,494 $36,991 $37,231 $37,231 $38,979 $41,396 $42,651

17 $36,658 $37,155 $37,754 $37,754 $39,502 $41,921 $43,177

18 $36,826 $37,319 $38,074 $38,074 $39,753 $42,169 $43,425

19 $36,991 $37,530 $38,838 $38,838 $40,527 $42,940 $44,254

20 $37,155 $37,800 $39,086 $39,086 $40,774 $43,186 $44,505

21 $37,530 $38,590 $39,856 $39,856 $41,548 $43,962 $45,278

22 $38,251 $39,255 $40,472 $40,472 $42,189 $44,556 $45,848

23 $39,252 $40,251 $41,534 $41,534 $43,189 $45,554 $46,847

24 $40,251 $41,255 $42,534 $42,534 $44,188 $46,556 $47,848

25 $41,255 $42,256 $43,537 $43,537 $45,168 $47,557 $48,849

26 $42,256 $43,255 $44,537 $44,537 $46,191 $48,568 $49,852

27 $43,255 $44,255 $45,538 $45,538 $47,193 $49,561 $50,852

28 $46,262 $45,256 $46,538 $46,538 $48,195 $50,560 $51,868

29 $47,289 $46,262 $47,538 $47,538 $49,194 $51,574 $52,890

30 $47,289 $47,263 $48,540 $48,540 $50,196 $52,593 $53,910

31 $47,289 $48,263 $49,541 $49,541 $51,200 $53,615 $54,930

32 $47,289 $49,263 $50,543 $50,543 $52,221 $54,634 $55,953

33 $47,289 $50,265 $51,554 $51,554 $53,240 $55,655 $56,974



http://ww2.aps.edu/users/apsedumain/Data/Files/85AT1SCHEDANN...

2 of 2 1/3/2007 4:23 PM

34 $47,289 $52,209 $52,575 $54,524 $57,143 $57,958 $59,800

35 $47,289 $55,293 $54,524 $57,754 $60,522 $61,517 $62,811
***Schedule changed 2006-2007 per union.
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2006-2007
AT2

EDUCATION BA  BA+15  BA+45  MA  MA+15  MA+45  Doctorate 
STEPS 20 21 22 23 24 25 26

 ANNUAL ANNUAL ANNUAL ANNUAL ANNUAL ANNUAL ANNUAL
1 $40,000 $40,001 $40,002 $40,003 $40,004 $40,005 $40,006

2 $40,001 $40,002 $40,003 $40,004 $40,005 $40,006 $40,007

3 $40,002 $40,003 $40,004 $40,005 $40,006 $40,007 $40,008

4 $40,003 $40,300 $40,600 $40,601 $40,900 $41,901 $42,200

5 $40,004 $40,301 $40,601 $40,602 $40,901 $41,902 $42,201

6 $40,005 $40,302 $40,602 $40,603 $40,902 $41,903 $42,202

7 $40,006 $40,303 $40,603 $40,604 $40,903 $41,904 $42,600

8 $40,007 $40,304 $41,100 $41,101 $41,600 $42,100 $42,820

9 $40,008 $40,800 $41,101 $41,102 $41,601 $42,101 $42,821

10 $40,009 $40,801 $41,102 $41,103 $41,602 $42,102 $42,822

11 $40,010 $40,802 $41,103 $41,104 $41,603 $42,103 $42,823

12 $40,011 $40,803 $41,600 $41,601 $41,900 $42,104 $43,000

13 $40,500 $40,804 $41,601 $41,602 $41,900 $42,820 $43,001

14 $40,501 $41,100 $41,602 $41,603 $42,820 $42,821 $43,738

15 $40,502 $41,101 $41,603 $41,604 $42,821 $42,822 $44,614

16 $40,503 $41,102 $41,604 $41,605 $42,822 $43,857 $45,190

17 $40,504 $41,103 $42,820 $42,821 $42,823 $44,737 $46,093

18 $40,505 $41,104 $42,821 $42,822 $42,824 $45,304 $46,661

19 $40,506 $42,820 $42,822 $42,823 $42,825 $45,572 $46,930

20 $40,507 $42,821 $42,823 $42,824 $43,798 $46,405 $47,826

21 $42,820 $42,822 $42,824 $42,825 $44,065 $46,671 $48,097

22 $42,821 $42,823 $43,073 $43,073 $44,901 $47,510 $48,932

23 $42,822 $42,824 $43,738 $43,738 $45,593 $48,152 $49,548

24 $42,823 $43,499 $44,886 $44,886 $46,675 $49,231 $50,628

25 $43,499 $44,585 $45,967 $45,967 $47,754 $50,313 $51,709

26 $44,712 $45,666 $47,051 $47,051 $48,813 $51,395 $52,791

27 $45,666 $46,746 $48,131 $48,131 $49,919 $52,487 $53,876

28 $46,746 $47,827 $49,213 $49,213 $51,001 $53,560 $54,956

29 $49,995 $50,181 $50,293 $50,293 $52,084 $54,640 $56,054
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30 $51,105 $51,268 $51,374 $51,374 $53,164 $55,736 $57,158

31 $51,105 $51,968 $52,458 $52,458 $54,247 $56,837 $58,260

32 $51,105 $52,158 $53,539 $53,539 $55,332 $57,942 $59,363

33 $51,105 $53,239 $54,622 $54,622 $56,435 $59,043 $60,468

34 $51,105 $54,321 $55,715 $55,715 $57,537 $60,147 $61,572

35 $51,105 $56,422 $56,818 $58,924 $61,732 $62,635 $64,626

36 $51,105 $59,754 $62,415 $62,415 $65,406 $70,132 $71,689

***Schedule changed 2006-2007 per union.
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2006-2007     
AT3     

EDUCATION  MA or Teacher 
National Board Cert.

MA+15  or teacher 
National Board Cert.

 MA+45 or Teacher 
National Board Cert.

Doctorate 

GRADE 27 28 29 30
STEPS ANNUAL ANNUAL ANNUAL ANNUAL

1 $45,000 $45,001 $45,002 $45,003

2 $45,001 $45,002 $45,003 $45,004

3 $45,002 $45,003 $45,004 $45,005

4 $45,003 $45,004 $45,005 $45,006

5 $45,004 $45,005 $45,006 $45,007

6 $45,005 $45,006 $45,007 $45,008

7 $45,006 $45,500 $46,000 $46,500

8 $45,007 $45,501 $46,001 $46,501

9 $45,008 $45,502 $46,002 $46,502

10 $45,009 $45,503 $46,003 $46,503

11 $45,010 $45,504 $46,004 $46,504

12 $45,011 $45,505 $46,005 $46,505

13 $45,012 $45,506 $46,006 $46,506

14 $45,013 $45,507 $46,007 $46,507

15 $45,014 $45,508 $46,008 $46,508

16 $45,015 $45,509 $46,009 $46,509

17 $45,016 $45,510 $46,010 $46,510

18 $45,017 $45,511 $46,011 $46,661

19 $45,018 $45,512 $46,012 $46,930

20 $45,019 $45,513 $46,405 $47,826

21 $45,020 $45,514 $46,671 $48,097

22 $45,021 $45,515 $47,510 $48,932

23 $45,022 $45,593 $48,152 $49,548

24 $45,023 $46,675 $49,231 $50,628

25 $45,967 $47,754 $50,313 $51,709

26 $47,051 $48,813 $51,395 $52,791

27 $48,131 $49,919 $52,487 $53,876

28 $49,213 $51,001 $53,560 $54,956

29 $50,293 $52,084 $54,640 $56,054

30 $51,374 $53,164 $55,736 $57,158

31 $52,458 $54,247 $56,837 $58,260

32 $53,539 $55,332 $57,942 $59,363

33 $54,622 $56,435 $59,043 $60,468

34 $55,715 $57,537 $60,147 $61,572

35 $58,924 $61,732 $62,635 $64,626

36 $62,415 $65,406 $70,132 $71,689

***Schedule c     
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